

CANNONBALL WATER MAIN - PHASE 6
 CONTRACT NO. 7963
 DATE: 7/11/19

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		S&L Underground, Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00
10790 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,560.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$195,492.22
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	65.00	\$17.00	\$1,105.00	\$20.00	\$12.85
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE (FULL DEPTH) - L.F.	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$6.00
20303 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - L.F.	25.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$24.00	\$10.50
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$7.80
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$600.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$535.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$12,000.00
21022 - SILT FENCE - PROVIDE INSTALL & MAINTAIN - L.F.	960.00	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$3.00	\$4.00
21056 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$200.00
21057 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
21058 - INLET POTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID- REMOVE - EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
21061 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	4850.00	\$3.00	\$14,550.00	\$3.00	\$3.50
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - L.F.	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$50.00
30301 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	200.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$5.40
40203 - HMA PAVEMENTS TYPE E-3 - TON	14.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$430.00	\$429.29
40211 - TACK COAT - GAL	9.00	\$3.00	\$27.00	\$3.00	\$3.03
40333 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - S.Y.	80.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$95.00	\$94.44
50226 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - S.Y.	9.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$289.00	\$254.00
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	10.00	\$179.81	\$1,798.10	\$106.00	\$65.00
70004 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	5.00	\$297.91	\$1,489.55	\$120.00	\$200.00

CANNONBALL WATER MAIN - PHASE 6

CONTRACT NO. 7963

DATE: 7/11/19

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		S&L Underground, Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	750.00	\$225.00	\$168,750.00	\$176.00	\$191.00
70012 - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL	720.00	\$230.00	\$165,600.00	\$400.00	\$277.00
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$2,102.00	\$4,204.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,625.00
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,430.00
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,820.00
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	1.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,125.00	\$3,750.00
70081 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,800.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	8.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$41.00	\$13.00
70102 - LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	750.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$38.50	\$26.00
90001 - FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE BOX - EACH	2.00	\$526.00	\$1,052.00	\$812.00	\$780.00
90002 - TREE PROTECTION FENCING - EACH	3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,780.00
90003 - FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE TEMPORARY FENCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,375.00
36 Items	Totals		\$556,790.65	\$574,820.00	\$676,000.00